BILL NO. 2019-049 ORDINANCE NO. 8294

A SPECIAL ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI AUTHORIZING
THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AN AGREEMENT WITH APAC-
CENTRAL, INC. OF SPRINGFIELD, MO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEVADA, MISSOURI,
THAT:

Section 1. The amendment to the agreement for the 2019 Street improvements,
approved by Ordinance 8266, between the City of Nevada and APAC-Central, Inc., of
Springfield, MO, attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference is
hereby approved.

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of
the City of Nevada the attached documents relating to the 2019 Sales Tax Street
Improvement Project.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Nevada,
Missouri, this 17th day of December, 2019.

/,/"A j/
/ Vi 4
. - N\ (\ ’ L/
(seal), . 0 /" George Knox, Mayor

- ATTEST: .~

{

i \_@\,\‘d | N \N \,\i-{s’u{ »ﬁ;&\%ﬂ
Johnna Williams, Deputy City Clerk




APAC - Central, Inc.

apac

Contract Change Order Request

4580 W. CALHOUN
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802
417-849-0821 PHONE

Change Order Request# 1
To: CITY OF NEVADA Date:  |11/20/19

Project Number:  [604259

Project Name; NEVADA STREETS 2019
[Attention [TIM WIGGANS | Project Location:
Upon Acceptance, this is your authorization to proceed with the work described as follows:
Iitem Description Est. Qty | Unit | Unit Price| Approved Total
18" CURB & GUTTER -112.00 LF $16.15 {$1,808.80)
TOTAL ACTUAL CURB = 4,720 LF _
SURFACE ASPHALT -1,018.03| TON | $75.10 {$76,454.05)
[ TOTAL ACTUAL TONS = 4,441.97
MILLING -8,345.50| SF $0.10 ($834.55)
TOTAL ACTUAL SF = 24,988.50
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS |[$4,018.00 $4,018.00
BECAUSE OF SOFT SUB-GRADE WE MOVED OUT WHILE CITY
FORCES DID THE REPAIR.

TOTAL THIS REQUEST ($75.079.40)
Notes: SEE ITEM NOTES: THIS
’ BALANCES THE PROJECT QUANTITIES.
Not valid until signed by the Contractor and Subconfractor
The original Contract Sum was $521,416.80
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $521,416.80
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -$75.079.40
The new Contract Sum including this change will be $446,337.40
The Contract time will be changed by 0 days
APAC Central, Inc. CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR
4580 W. CALHOUN CITY OF NEVADA
110 S. Ash

SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802

By: DAVID ANDREWS - EPM
Signature
Date 11/20/19

Nevada, MO 64772

: Mo ¥ Mdrhe \\ TL(\L!
N & erru[g%
e

Date \2\‘3’1(‘\‘?




AGENDA ITEM
December 3, 2019

Subject: Contract change order request

Department: Public works

Apac—Central, Inc. is needing to do a contract change order request for 2019 street
projects to decrease the sum amount from $521,416.80 to $446,337.40. South Alma
Street was removed from milling and overlaying because Mclnroy Contractors, LLC
will be installing a new sewer main down the middle of the road.



